FU
SE
 H
O
LD
ER
S
Fuse Holders

bare wire (up to 60A)  termination.
Wire Connector Styles
CATALOG NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
-Excludes panel boards, enclosed and general purpose / recognized types.
X X XXXA X XXX
R = R CLASS
F = H CLASS (barrier style)
T = T CLASS
J = J CLASS
M = 10 X 38 (misc or midget)
CC = C CLASS
G = G CLASS
R = Indicates a reinforcing member is present (on 30-60 amp models only)
Blank = a reinforcing member is not needed or has been removed per custom application
             specifications
Class Amps (60-600) No. of Poles
(1-3)
Connector Style
(1-3 digits)
                WWW.MARATHONSP.COM         419-352-8441 96
FU
SE
 H
O
LD
ER
S
Enclosed PV10BW Fuse Holders
Specifications:
•	 Up to 30 amps @ 1000 volts
•	 Evaluated for use with midget 10x38mm fuses
•	 30,000 amp SC withstand rating
•	 UL recognized UL4248-18
•	 CSA certified
•	 Bus bar terminal clamp (patent pending)
•	 Bare wire terminal for use with 900C wire
•	 94 V-2 flammability rating
•	 1300C (2660F) UL RTI
•	 Gangable for multi-string configurations
•	 Has shown a 16% reduction in temperature over
competitive models in high ambient testing
Catalog # Description
PV10BW Fuse Holder - midget (10 x 38mm) PV fuses
PV10BWI Fuse Holder with (red) blown fuse indicator - for PV fuse sized 10x38mm
MSH10 Marker Card - single white, snap-in labels 10mm wide for individual identification
EFH-MCCK C Ganging Clips - used to group multiple fuse holders together as an assembly
MS 2 Front Cover - white 2’ long strip to be cut to length and cover a set of holders
ECPVFH End Cap - covers the end opening(s) of the bus bar terminal
MN35-2 Din Rail - 35 x 7.5 x 200mm long, slotted
MSK35 End Bracket - for anchoring in place on din rail
PLEASE CALL OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR MORE INFORMATION ON PRODUCTS AND PRICING97
FU
SE H
O
LD
ERS
Midget Barrier Fuse Holders
Specifications:
•	 Available	in	30	amp	@	600	volts
•	 Evaluated	for	use	with	midget	10x38mm	fuses
•	 100,000 amp SC withstand rating
•	 Copper box connectors available (add CU after catalog number)
•	 Clip,	copper	alloy,	tin	plated
•	 Quick	connect	standard	with	screw	(S)	or	SEMS	pressure	(SP)
•	 UL	recognized	file	no.	IZLT2.E35113
•	 CSA	certified	file	no.	LR21455
•	 CE compliant
•	 RoHS	compliant
See page 115 for available covers
See page 116 for DIN Rail Adapter
6M30A3SPQ
6M30A2SPQ
1 Pole 3 Pole2 Pole